Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tong-Jyh Lee		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5693P390		
	LOS ANO			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
Address Line 1:				
Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP				
Email: nedy_calderon@bstz.com				
Phone: 310-207-3800				
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	uccessful.	
Fax Number:	(310)82	0-5988		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		12037818		
Property Type			Number	
	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	94089			
State/Country:				
City:	Sunnyvale			
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive			
Name:	NetApp, Inc.			
RECEIVING PARTY [
Wayne A. Booth			03/14/2008	
Douglas W. Coatney			03/14/2008	
Name			Execution Date	
	DATA		ررر	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the street address from "Jave" to "Java" previously recorded on Reel 020745 Frame 0018. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	
	YPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			

Total Attachments: 5 source=P390_Assignment#page1.tif source=P390_Assignment#page2.tif source=P390_Assignment#page3.tif source=P390_Assignment#page4.tif source=P390_Assignment#page5.tif

				
PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		04/02/2008 500503988		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
1		Name	Execution Date	
Douglas W. Costne	Y		03/14/2008	
Wayne A. Booth			03/14/2008	
			jew means	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NetApp, Inc.		1	
Street Address:	495 East Jay	e Drive		
City:	Sunnyvala			
State/Country:	CALIFORNU	4		
Postal Code:	94089			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		•	humber	É
Application Number: 1203		12037818		
	(310)82 be sent via US	-sses Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	CARANI	00 00 0
Phone:	310-207	-3800	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-			Ę	
Correspondent Name: Biakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard				
Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Address Line 2: Seventh Floor				
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5693P390		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tong-Jyh Lee		
Totel Attachments: 3 source=P390_Assignment#page1.tif source=P390_Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0320 source=P390_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>We</u>, the undersigned, <u>Douglas W. Coatney and Wayne A. Booth</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>NetApp, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed February 26, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/037,818 and is entitled

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINISTIC FAULT INJECTION OF STORAGE SHELVES IN A STORAGE SUBSYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Client Ref. No.: P01-4328

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0322 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: ###247 14	, 2008
	Name: Douglas W. Coatney
Date: Morth 14	, 2008August A. Booth
State of:	SCC CA CIL purpose acknowledging, dt <u>Assignment Document Return Address</u> : acknowledging, dt SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
County of:	} 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026
	(310) 207-3800
On	, before me,,
Date personally appeared	, before me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	[] personally known to me
	[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	\backslash
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0323

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Denda Clina	}
On The 14 2008 before me, hyde	Han (198) Hond El (1800)
personally appeared DougKS NCC	Kiney - Vigne A Borth
	the second se



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) je/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Z

- OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Place Notary Seal Above

Capacity(ies) Claimed by S	ligner(s)		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Al	>ove:		
Document Date:		Number of Pages:	
Title or Type of Document:	PO1-4328	(LSS) groment	

Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: 	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Elimited E General Attorney in Fact
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 020799 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 04/08/2008